
Event

50 Freestyle 26.54 Jacob Molacek 2006 27.53 Jacob Pales 2007 27.86 Eli Vyhlidal 2015

100 Freestyle 57.49 Jacob Molacek 2006 1:00.02 Brennan Balogh 2007 1:00.76 Jacob Pales 2007

200 Freestyle 2:06.49 Jacob Molacek 2006 2:18.05 Brennan Balogh 2007 2:19.23 Tyler Reida 2016

500 Freestyle 5:37.44 Jacob Molacek 2006 6:10.72 Tyler Reida 2016 6:53.99 Alex Kuszak 2006

50 Backstroke 29.83 Jacob Molacek 2006 31.84 Jacob Pales 2007 33.83 Jake Mullendore 2014

100 Backstroke 1:06.81 Jacob Molacek 2006 1:11.22 Brennan Balogh 2007 1:13.25 Tyler Reida 2016

50 Breaststroke 35.14 Jacob Molacek 2006 36.83 Eli Vyhlidal 2015 37.92 Brennan Balogh 2007

100 Breaststroke 1:16.89 Jacob Molacek 2006 1:21.78 Eli Vyhlidal 2015 1:23.63 Brennan Balogh 2007

50 Butterfly 29.06 Jacob Molacek 2006 30.93 Brennan Balogh 2007 30.98 Tyler Reida 2016

100 Butterfly 1:06.41 Jacob Molacek 2006 1:09.76 Tyler Reida 2016 1:10.53 Brennan Balogh 2007

100 IM 1:07.00 Jacob Molacek 2006 1:12.30 Eli Vyhlidal 2015 1:13.68 Tyler Reida 2016

200 IM 2:24.55 Jacob Molacek 2006 2:28.05 Brennan Balogh 2007 2:36.25 Tyler Reida 2016

Scott Nolte Jacob Molacek Eli Vyhlidal

Tyler Reida Nick Dionisopoulos Tyler Reida

Eli Vyhlidal Alex Kuszak John Sump

Jake Mullendore Jacob Pales Jack Aldridge

Jake Mullendore John Sump Alex Kuszak

Scott Nolte Eli Vyhlidal Jacob Pales

Eli Vyhlidal Tyler Reida Brennan Balogh

Tyler Reida Jack Aldridge Griffin Day

200 Medley Relay 2:26.61 2014 2:28.70 2015 2:28.75 2007

Heartland Aquatics All-Time Top Times

Male 10 & Under Short Course Records
Team Record 1st Runner Up 2nd Runner Up

200 Free Relay 2:03.60 2014 2:07.01 2006 2:07.24 2015



Event

50 Freestyle 24.69 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 25.22 Nolan Wolfe 2016 25.46 Ethan Reida 2016

100 Freestyle 54.13 Eli Vyhlidal 2016 54.62 Tyler Reida 2018 55.68 Nolan Wolfe 2016

200 Freestyle  1:59.95 Tyler Reida 2018 2:00.95 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 2:03.63 Jacob Molacek 2007

500 Freestyle 5:24.81 Jacob Molacek 2008  5:28.38 Tyler Reida 2018 5:37.71 Ryan Bubb 2005

1000 Freestyle 11:28.37 Jacob Molacek 2007  11:42.82 Tyler Reida 2018 11:53.24 Alex Kuszak 2008

1650 Freestyle 18:42.42 Jacob Molacek 2008  19:11.66 Tyler Reida 2018 19:46.02 Eli Vyhlidal 2017

50 Backstroke 28.65 Nolan Wolfe 2016 28.93 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 29.78 Jacob Molacek 2007

100 Backstroke 1:04.51 Jacob Molacek 2007 1:04.80 Ethan Reida 2016 1:05.51 Nolan Wolfe 2015

200 Backstroke 2:16.46 Jacob Molacek 2008 2:19.85 Ethan Reida 2016 2:22.92 Sam Bach 2003

50 Breaststroke 29.32 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 30.92 Nolan Wolfe 2016 32.22 Ethan Newland 2015

100 Breaststroke 1:05.31 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 1:09.26 Nolan Wolfe 2016 1:11.53 Ethan Newland 2015

200 Breaststroke 2:29.07 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 2:38.74 Ethan Newland 2015 2:42.29 Sam Bach 2003

50 Butterfly 28.06 Nolan Wolfe 2016 28.15 Jacob Molacek 2007 28.60 Tyler Reida 2018

100 Butterfly  1:01.17 Tyler Reida 2018 1:02.57 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 1:04.16 Jacob Molacek 2007

200 Butterfly  2:16.28 Tyler Reida 2018 2:22.71 Ryan Bubb 2005 2:27.57 Tyler Reida 2017

100 IM 1:00.40 Eli Vyhlidal 2017  1:02.32 Tyler Reida 2018 1:03.92 Jacob Molacek 2007

200 IM 2:13.48 Eli Vyhlidal 2017 2:16.00 Jacob Molacek 2008  2:18.68 Tyler Reida 2018

400 IM  4:48.28 Tyler Reida 2018 4:50.35 Jacob Molacek 2008 4:58.00 Ryan Bubb 2005

Ethan Reida Ashton Bailey Nolan Wolfe

Eli Vyhlidal Eli Vyhlidal Ethan Newland

Jake Mullendore Ethan Reida Ethan Reida

Nolan Wolfe Jake Mullendore Jake Mullendore

Jake Mullendore Jake Mullendore Ethan Reida

Ethan Newland Eli Vyhlidal Eli Vyhlidal

Nolan Wolfe Ethan Reida Nolan Wolfe

Ethan Reida Ashton Bailey Jake Mullendore

Nolan Wolfe Ethan Reida Jacob Molacek

Ethan Newland Eli Vyhlidal Jacob Pales

Ethan Reida Ashton Bailey Griffin Day

Jake Mullendore Jake Mullendore Alex Kuszak

Jake Mullendore Jacob Pales Jake Mullendore

Ethan Newland Jacob Molacek Eli Vyhlidal

Nolan Wolfe Griffin Day Ethan Reida

Ethan Reida Alex Kuszak Ashton Bailey

400 Medley Relay 4:30.83 2015 4:36.32 2008 4:38.18 2016

200 Medley Relay 2:01.12 2015 2:01.72 2016 2:02.54 2016

400 Free Relay 3:59.49 2015 4:00.18 2016 4:07.08 2008

Team Record 1st Runner Up 2nd Runner Up

200 Free Relay 1:45.78 2016 1:47.81 2016 1:47.86 2016

Heartland Aquatics All-time Top Times

Male 11-12 Short Course Records



Event

50 Freestyle 22.75 Ethan Reida 2018 23.13 Carter Lyons 2012 23.34 Ethan Reida 2017

100 Freestyle 50.29 Ethan Reida 2018 50.43 Keegan Schuchart 2014 50.81 Eli Vyhlidal 2019

200 Freestyle 1:48.82 Alex Kuszak 2011  1:52.42 Ethan Reida 2018 1:52.50 Carter Lyons 2012

500 Freestyle 5:00.51 Alex Kuszak 2010 5:09.77 Ryan Bubb 2007 5:18.22 Keegan Schuchart 2014

1000 Freestyle 10:37.94 Alex Kuszak 2010 10:50.58 Ryan Bubb 2007 11:02.96 Keegan Schuchart 2014

1650 Freestyle 17:43.92 Alex Kuszak 2010 17:51.68 Ryan Bubb 2007 18:33.83 Rory Swift 2001

100 Backstroke 55.43 Keegan Schuchart 2014 56.35 Ethan Reida 2018 56.45 Carter Lyons 2012

200 Backstroke 2:02.60 Keegan Schuchart 2014  2:04.44 Ethan Reida 2018 2:08.57 Andrew Nelson 2006

100 Breaststroke 59.60Y Eli Vyhlidal 2019  1:05.24 Ashton Bailey 2018  1:05.29 Timothy Gladyshev 2008

200 Breaststroke   2:21.07 Eli Vyhlidal 2019 2:23.64 Rory Swift 2001 2:25.75 Carter Lyons 2012

100 Butterfly 55.17 Alex Kuszak 2011 56.81 Ethan Reida 2018 56.95 Tyler Reida 2019

200 Butterfly 2:02.43 Ryan Bubb 2007  2:04.17 Tyler Reida 2019   2:12.63 Alex Kuszak 2010

200 IM  2:06.42 Eli Vyhlidal 2019  2:06.61 Carter Lyons 2012  2:07.77 Ethan Reida 2018

400 IM 4:26.21 Ryan Bubb 2007   4:33.35 Tyler Reida 2019 4:37.00 Alex Kuszak 2010

Louis Antinoro Jon Rye Jackson Carter

Eli Vyhlidal Adam Frederick Justin Nissen

Ashton Bailey Sean Murphy Mitch Ediger

Ethan Reida Craig Murman Ryan Bubb

Ethan Reida Sam Bach Ethan Reida

Eli Vyhlidal Stephen Ganz Nolan Wolfe

Ashton Bailey Adam Frederick Ashton Bailey

Louis Antinoro Craig Murman Jake Mullendore

Louis Antinoro Craig Murman Ryan Bubb

Ashton Bailey Jon Rye Andrew Nelson

Eli Vyhlidal Sam Bach Josh Karel

Ethan Reida Adam Frederick Mitch Ediger

Ethan Reida John Sump Andrew Nelson

Eli Vyhlidal Eli Vyhlidal Timothy Gladyshev

Ashton Bailey Tyler Reida Ryan Bubb

Louis Antinoro Trent Ahlberg Mitch Ediger

Louis Antinoro Tim Murman Tyler Reida

Eli Vyhlidal Matt Blum Trent Ahlberg

Ashton Bailey Josh Fleming John Sump

Ethan Reida Rory Swift Eli Vyhlidal

400 Medley Relay  3:57.44 2018   4:00.28 2019 4:01.66 2007

800 Free Relay  8:05.87 2018 8:10.45 2001   8:13.06 2019

200 Medley Relay  1:46.13 2018 1:51.75 2004 1:52.11 2017

400 Free Relay  3:31.72 2018 3:38.25 2004 3:39.83 2007

Team Record 1st Runner Up 2nd Runner Up

200 Free Relay  1:35.54 2018 01:37.6 2004 1:38.08 2006

Heartland Aquatics All-time Top Times

Male 13-14 Short Course Records



Event

50 Freestyle 21.54 Keith Sponsler 2012 21.55 Austin Baker 2015 21.68 Ryan Bubb 2009

100 Freestyle 47.13 Keith Sponsler 2012 47.55 Austin Baker 2015 47.68 Jackson Carter 2009

200 Freestyle 1:44.34 Ryan Bubb 2009 1:45.21 Andrew Nelson 2009 1:45.74 Keith Sponsler 2012

500 Freestyle 4:44.39 Andrew Nelson 2010 4:49.70 Aaron Henry 2009 4:51.86 Jared Murray 2017

1000 Freestyle 9:58.61 Alex Kuszak 2013 10:07.94 Aaron Henry 2008 10:41.27 Chase Searcy 2015

1650 Freestyle 17:02.97 Alex Kuszak 2013 17:09.04 Aaron Henry 2008   18:03.29 Luke Birkett 2019

100 Backstroke 53.63 Aaron Henry 2009 54.75 Andrew Nelson 2009 55.56 Chase Searcy 2016

200 Backstroke 1:55.43 Aaron Henry 2009 1:59.86 Andrew Nelson 2010 2:00.15 Chase Searcy 2015

100 Breaststroke 58.33 Chas Nolte 2018 1:01.15 Austin Baker 2015 1:01.21 Brandon LaPointe 2017

200 Breaststroke  2:08.17 Chas Nolte 2018 2:14.65 Brandon LaPointe 2017   2:14.56 Quin Woods 2019

100 Butterfly 50.53 Ryan Bubb 2009 53.53 Keith Sponsler 2012 53.97 Chas Nolte 2017

200 Butterfly 1:57.67 Jared Murray 2017 2:01.38 Tyler Scheer 2001  2:04.23 Ryan Bubb 2008

200 IM 1:59.83 Carter Lyons 2013  2:00.78 Ashton Bailey 2019  2:01.05 Alex Kuszak 2013

400 IM 4:28.36 Ryan Bubb 2008 4:33.12 Aaron Henry 2009 4:36.58 Jared Murray 2016

Brandon LaPointe Brandon LaPointe Brandon LaPointe

Chase Searcy Keegan Schuchart Chase Searcy

Jordan Brozek Cody McNeese Cody McNeese

Austin Baker Chase Searcy Jared Murray

Aaron Henry Chase Searcy Chase Searcy

Ross Goldenstein Jordan Brozek Jordan Brozek

Ryan Bubb Cody McNeese Brandon LaPointe

Jackson Carter Austin Baker Austin Baker

Andrew Nelson Austin Baker Keegan Schuchart

Jack Morrow Brandon LaPointe Cody McNeese

Jackson Carter Jordan Brozek Brandon LaPointe

Ryan Bubb Chase Searcy Chase Searcy

Aaron Henry Chase Searcy Chase Searcy

Ross Goldenstein Brandon LaPointe Brandon LaPointe

Ryan Bubb Cody McNeese Jordan Brozek

Jackson Carter Austin Baker Austin Baker

Austin Baker Chase Searcy Josh Fleming

Cody McNeese Brandon LaPointe PJ Sorensen

Brandon LaPointe Jordan Brozek Matt Blum

Chase Searcy Austin Baker Rory Swift

400 Medley Relay 3:34.58 2009 3:44.77 2015 3:45.43 2015

800 Free Relay 7:22.49 2015 7:24.60 2015 8:08.72 2001

200 Medley Relay 1:41.10 2009 1:42.70 2014 1:42.72 2015

400 Free Relay 3:18.10 2009 3:18.75 2015 3:22.04 2016

Heartland Aquatics All-time Top Times

Male 15-18 Short Course Records
Team Record 1st Runner Up 2nd Runner Up

200 Free Relay 1:29.73 2015 1:31.58 2016 1:32.43 2015



Event

50 Freestyle 21.07 Ryan Bubb 2016 21.54 Keith Sponsler 2012 21.55 Austin Baker 2015

100 Freestyle 45.63 Ryan Bubb 2016 47.13 Keith Sponsler 2012 47.55 Austin Baker 2015

200 Freestyle 1:42.08 Ryan Bubb 2016 1:44.69 Aaron Henry 2011 1:45.21 Andrew Nelson 2009

500 Freestyle 4:44.39 Andrew Nelson 2010 4:48.22 Aaron Henry 2011 4:51.86 Jared Murray 2017

1000 Freestyle 9:58.61 Alex Kuszak 2013 10:07.94 Aaron Henry 2008 10:41.27 Chase Searcy 2015

1650 Freestyle 17:02.97 Alex Kuszak 2013 17:09.04 Aaron Henry 2008 17:51.68 Ryan Bubb 2007

100 Backstroke 50.43 Ryan Bubb 2016 52.81 Mike Irvin 2015 53.63 Aaron Henry 2009

200 Backstroke 1:52.82 Aaron Henry 2011 1:59.86 Andrew Nelson 2010 2:00.15 Chase Searcy 2015

100 Breaststroke 58.54 David Peterson 2012 1:01.15 Austin Baker 2015 1:02.25 Ryan Bubb 2009

200 Breaststroke 2:09.84 David Peterson 2012 2:15.66 Josh Fleming 2003 2:16.53 Jordan Brozek 2015

100 Butterfly 49.46 Ryan Bubb 2016 52.63 Mike Irvin 2015 52.96 Erik Wiken 2009

200 Butterfly 1:57.67 Jared Murray 2017 2:00.52 Aaron Henry 2011 2:01.38 Tyler Scheer 2001

200 IM 1:56.92 Mike irvin 2015 1:58.58 Aaron Henry 2011 1:58.85 David Peterson 2012

400 IM 4:11.38 Aaron Henry 2011 4:26.21 Ryan Bubb 2007 4:36.68 Dylan Woldt 2008

Mike Irvin Andrew Nelson Ashton Bailey

Alex Kuszak Aaron Henry Eli Vyhlidal (14)

David Peterson Dylan Woldt Ethan Reida

Keith Sponsler Erik Wiken Chas Nolte

Mike irvin Mike Irvin Keith Sponsler

Chas Nolte Chas Nolte David Peterson

Jared Murray Ashton Bailey Alex Kuszak

Brandon LaPointe Eli Vyhlidal (14) Hayden Pinkman

Andrew Nelson Austin Baker Mike Irvin

Jack Morrow Brandon LaPointe Hayden Pinkman

Jackson Carter Jordan Brozek Alex Kuszak

Ryan Bubb Chase Searcy Keith Sponsler

Aaron Henry Keith Sponsler Mike irvin

Ross Goldenstein David Peterson Brandon LaPointe

Ryan Bubb Alex Kuszak Chas Nolte

Jackson Carter Mike Irvin Jared Murray

Jared Murray Austin Baker Chase Searcy

Brandon LaPointe Cody McNeese Brandon LaPointe

Chas Nolte Brandon LaPointe Jordan Brozek

Mike irvin Chase Searcy Austin Baker

400 Medley Relay 3:34.58 2009 3:37.09 2012 3:40.29 2017

800 Free Relay 7:18.93 2017 7:22.49 2015 7:24.60 2015

200 Medley Relay 1:39.07 2017   1:40.57 2019 1:40.76 2012

400 Free Relay 3:18.10 2009 3:18.75 2015 3:19.03 2012

Heartland Aquatics All-time Top Times

Male Open Short Course Records
Team Record 1st Runner Up 2nd Runner Up

200 Free Relay 1:28.95 2012 1:29.62 2009   1:29.71 2019


